Parts List
PRO VAC Universal Blower
TORO Z-MASTER Z500 Series

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 002002 Blower Canister Universal 1
2 020305 Blower Sleeve (4") 1
3 002042 Pulley Bracket Support 1
4 002011 Fan 1
5 002084 Blower Cover Plate 1
6 002160 Bearing Flangette 2
7 002150 Fan Bearing w/ Collar 2
8 002162 Bearing Flangette w/ Grease Zerk 2
? 002125 Machinery Key (1/4" x 1") 1
10 002069 Fan Pulley Belt Bracket 1
11 002418 Blower Drive Pulley (3.5") ]
12 002050 Blower Belt Cover 1
13 002040 Blower Pulley Bracket 1
14 002483 Idler Spring 1
15 002033 Idler Arm 1
16 002030 Idler Arm Bearing 2
17 016888 Flat Idler Pulley (3.25") 1
18 017103 Flat Idler Pulley Bracket 1
19 002045 V-Pulley Bracket 1
20 0192188 V-Idler Pulley (3.5") 1
21 018104 V-Idler Pulley Bracket 1




PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
BOLT HH 38 114 3/8 X 1 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT 4
3 NUT SF 38 3/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 8
H ar%vvﬁrre WASHER 38 3/8" FLAT WASHER 4
BOLT CAR 38 2 3/8" X 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 4
BP 228 BRIDGE PIN .0930X2 ZINC 2
BOLT HH 14 34 174" X 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT 2
DeckBaffle  —orsria 1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 5
BOLT HH 14 12 174" X 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT 3
Belt Guad leg —irsr 14 1/4" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 3




Parts List-TORO Z-MASTER Z500
PRO VAC - Model 18 Catcher









